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railway fare for the return journey also, together with their wages for the period for which they have worked at the Farm,

(iii) In case they decide {o stay at the Farm, they may bring their families at Government expenses as indicated at (i) above.

(iv) If a labourer insists on bringing his family in the first instance, he may be dllowed travelling allowance for himself and for his family for the onward journey. But if he decides within the trial period to get back to hiz State, hisg family will not be eligible for the return railway fare.]
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Dr. P. S, DESHMUKH: I would ask for notice of this question. We are not going to recover this amount.

Surr H. C. DASAPPA: Is there any attempt on the part of the Government to settle displaced persons from East Bengal on any of these farms?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: So far, our activities in regard to the rehabilitation of landless labourers have been very limited, We have at present no oroposal to rehabilitate any of the efugees. _
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Pror. G. RANGA: Are these loans being granted only to the landless iabourers of Bhopal and the neighbouring areas or to others? .

Dr, P. S. DESHMUKH: Only to Travancore-Cochin and Bhopal

*418, [For answer, vide col, 2772
infra.]

*419. [The questioner (Shri M.
Valiulla) was absent. For answer, vide col. 2778 infra.]

AIR-LIFTING OF MANGOES To FOREIGN
COUNTRIES

*420. Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: Will the Minister for CommunicaTIONsS be pleased to state:

(a) whether very large consignments of Indian mangoes were air-lifted this year to the United Kingdom and Europe; and

(b) If so, to which countries they were sent, and in what quantities?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER ror COM-MUNICATIONS (Sxrr Ras BaHADUR):
(a) and (b). I lay on the Table of the Sabha a statement giving the requisite information,

STATEMENT

Information in respect of consignments of Indian mangoes airlifted from India.

Name of country Weight of consignments airlifted

T (In Kgs.)
1, Austria 93:0
2. Belgium 18 6
3. Cyprus 187
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4, Czechoslovakia 432

5, Denmark 32°5

6. France 1,266 6

7. Greece 10-6

8. Holland 119-67

9. Norway 178
10. Sweden - 139+ 1
11 Switzerland 3,100 7
12, Turkey 449
13. UK. ... 10,341-45
14. West Germany 734:20
Total . 15,980 12

or 15.980 kgms.
i.e. 35,156 lbs.

N.B.—1 kilogram = 22 lbs,

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: May I know, Sir, whether all these consignments were airlifted by Air India
International?

SHR! RAJ BAHADUR: No, Sir. Qut of a total of 15,980-12 kilograms, as much as 7,056'8 kilograms were airlifted by Air India International;
171-4 kilograms by Indian Airlines Corporation; and 8,751-92 kilograms by foreign airltnes.

SHR; S. N. MAZUMDAR: May I know, Sir, whether these were sent as presents or in the course of regular trade?

SHr1 RAJ BAHADUR: So far as Air India International or the Air Companies are concerned, that makes no difference.

Dr. P, €. MITRA: At what rate were the mangoes sold abroad and were the mangoes consigned free of export duty?

SHrR1 RAJ BAHADUR: Sir, I am not in a position to replv te thig question.
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Surr BASAPPA SHETTY: May I know, Sir, how many mangoes could be sent at a time by air?

SHRI RAJ BAHADUR: That depends not upon the size of the mangoes, but upon the available capacity for freight lifting.

*421 and *422. [The questioner
(Shri M. Valiulle) was absent, For answers, vide cols, 2778-2779 infra.]
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I [TELEPHONE-cum-TIME-KEEPERS’
BootHs oN Bus STANDS

*423. SHR1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister for TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the bus stands where telephone-cum-time-keepers’

+Hindi transliteration, iEnglish Translation.

